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CITY OF SHERWOOD, OREGON 

ORDINANCE NO. (o 9 't 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 6 OF ORDINANCE NO. 673 WITH RESPECT 
TO RATES FOR GARBAGE PICKUP AND REMOVAL SERVICE WITHIN THE CITY OF 
SHERWOOD, OREGON AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 

THE CITY OF SHERWOOD DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1: Section 6 of Ordinance No. 673 passed by the Council and 
approved by the Mayor on November 10, 19 76, and amended by Ordinance 6 75, 
be and the same is hereby amended to read as follows: 

"Section 6: The Grantee promises and agrees, anq. the 
privilege and franchise hereby granted is 

thereupon specifically conditioned, to furnish garbage 
pickup and removal service for his patrons not less 
frequently than as hereinafter set forth and at the 
following new rates: 

Each Additional 
RESIDENTIAL 1 can 2 cans can 

One Stop per Week 4.09 7.68 3.09 

The following extra charges per month are applicable 
to residential rates: 

Bundles 
Boxed refuse or an equivalent 

amount of loose refuse 
One flight of stairs 
Two flights 9f stairs 
Return for pickup of 

inaccessible .can 
Extra distance charges after 

first 100 feet from curb line 
Extra garbage, occasional can 
Customers not having regular 

service 

COMMERCIAL 

One Stop per Week 5.10 

Two Stops per Week 10.20 

Three Stops per Week 15. 30 

Four Stops per Week 20. 40 

Five Stops per Week 25.50 
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1. 25 each 

1. 50 each 
25% additional 
50% additional 

2. 50 ,each can 

1¢ per foot 
1.25 per can 

2.00 per can 

9.10 4.00 

18.20 8.00 

27.30 12.00 

36. 40 16.00 

45.50 20.00 
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The following extra eharges per month are applicable to 
eommercial rates: 

Extra distance charges (after 
first 100 feet from curb line 1~ per foot 

Customers not having regular ,. ? ···: '.L-::.,·: 
service 2.50 per can 

Extra garbage, occasional can 1.50 per can 
Charge for call back 5.00 

Sherwood Franchise Area 
Commercial Container Rates 

NUMBER OF STOPS PER WEEK & CHARGES PER MONTH 

CONTAINER SERVICE - LOOSE 
Q.llit Two Three Four 

ONE & 1L2 YARD 34.45 66.70 95.20 120.50 
Ea Additional 30.65 55.95 82.35 103.30 

TWO YARD 45.20 86.15 122.70 1.54.95 
Ea Additional 39.40 71.70 99.00 123.40 

THREE YARD 57.00 107.65 151. 80 189.45 
Ea Additional 50.60 96.90 138.80 180.85 

FOUR YARD 68.80 132.10 189.45 241.10 
Ea Additional 63.20 123.45 180.85 235.40 

FIVE YAH 79.00 154.35 226.00 292.70 
Ea Addiij :onal 75.30 143.50 209.90 272.95 

SIX YARD; 86 .• 15 167.95 245.40 :318.65 
Ea Additional 81.80 159.35 232~ 50 301.40 

., 

EIGHT YkilD 103.40 200.90 292.60 378.40 
Ea Additlona:i;. 97.60 189~45 275.60 355.45 

CONTAIN~$;SERVICE - COMPACTED 

TWO YARD 90.40 172. 30 245.40 309.90 
Ea Additiona],. 78.80 143.40 198.05 246.80 

THREE YffD . 114.10 215.30 303.60 378.90 
Ea Addi Vonal 101.20 193.80 277.60 361. ?O 

FOUR YARD 206.85 396.25 568.40 723.30 
Ea Additl~onal 189.60 370.35 542. 50 706.20 

CHARGES FOR DROP BOX SERVICE 

Five 

145. 50 
123.80 

186.60 
147.10 

231.45 
220.70 

287.75 
279.85 

349.85 
331.95 

387.50 
366.60 

459.20 
430.55 

373.20 
294.20 

462.90 
441.40 

863.20 
839.55 

UN COMPACTED COMPACTED 
Additional . "' ., 

BOX SIZE'1. ' ? Sine;le Service {Exchange Service) · Si:p.gle Service 

TWENTY ~ARD 61.20 57.00 88.40 
!Fr .. · 

86~20 82.10 THIRTY YARD 122.25 
FORTY YARD 106.40 :;...io .. - 103.00 149.20 

..... -..,., 

... 
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Section 2: Inasnru.ch as it is necessary for the health and safety of the 
people of the City of Sherwood that garbage disposal service within the city 
be on a financially stabilized basis with proper rates yn.thout delay, an 
emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall take effect 
on the first day of the calendar nonth next following its passage by the 
Council and approval by the Mayor. 

PASSED: By the Council by unanimous vote of all Council members present, 
after being read by caption three times this .L2._ day of September, 
1978. 

APPROVED: By the Mayor, this .J..J_ day of ¥av MJV , 1978. 

~~tfbd 


