# ORDINANCE NO. 698

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 6 OF ORDINANCE NO. 673 WITH RESPECT TO RATES FOR GARBAGE PICKUP AND REMOVAL SERVICE WITHIN THE CITY OF SHERWOOD, OREGON AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

#### THE CITY OF SHERWOOD DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: Section 6 of Ordinance No. 673 passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor on November 10, 1976, and amended by Ordinance 675, be and the same is hereby amended to read as follows:

"Section 6: The Grantee promises and agrees, and the privilege and franchise hereby granted is thereupon specifically conditioned, to furnish garbage pickup and removal service for his patrons not less frequently than as hereinafter set forth and at the following new rates:

			Each Additional
RESIDENTIAL	1 can	2 cans	can
One Stop per Week	4.09	7.68	3.09

The following extra charges per month are applicable to residential rates:

Bundles	1.25 each
Boxed refuse or an equivalent	
amount of loose refuse	1.50 each
One flight of stairs	25% additional
Two flights of stairs	50% additional
Return for pickup of	
inaccessible can	2.50 each can
Extra distance charges after	±1
first 100 feet from curb line	l¢ per foot
Extra garbage, occasional can	1.25 per can
Customers not having regular	
service	2.00 per can

# COMMERCIAL

One Stop per Week	5.10	9.10	4.00
Two Stops per Week	10.20	18.20	8.00
Three Stops per Week	15.30	27.30	12.00
Four Stops per Week	20.40	36.40	16.00
Five Stops per Week	25.50	45.50	20.00

The following extra charges per month are applicable to commercial rates:

Extra distance charges (after first 100 feet from curb line 1¢ per foot Customers not having regular service 2.50 per can Extra garbage, occasional can 1.50 per can Charge for call back 5.00

### Sherwood Franchise Area Commercial Container Rates

## NUMBER OF STOPS PER WEEK & CHARGES PER MONTH

CONTAINER SERVICE - LOOSE					
	<u>One</u>	Two	Three	Four	<u>Five</u>
ONE & 1/2 YARD	34.45	66.70	95.20	120.50	145.50
Ea Additional	30.65	55.95	82.35	103.30	123.80
TWO YARD	45.20	86.15	122.70	1 <i>5</i> 4.95	186.60
Ea Additional	39.40	71.70	99.00	123.40	147.10
THREE YARD	57.00	107.65	151.80	189.45	231.45
Ea Additional	50.60		138.80	180.85	220.70
FOUR YARD	68.80	132.10	189.45	241.10	287•75
Es Additional	63.20	123.45	180.85	235.40	2 <b>7</b> 9•85
FIVE YARD	79.00	154.35	226.00	292.70	349.85
Ea Additional	75.30	143.50	209.90	272.65	331.95
SIX YARD	86.15	167.95	245.40	318.65	387.50
Ea Additional	81.80	159.35	232.50	301.40	366.60
EIGHT YARD	103.40	200.90	292.60	378.40	459.20
Ea Additional	97.60	189.45	275.60	355.45	430.55
CONTAINED SERVICE - COMPACTED					
TWO YARD	90.40	172.30	245.40	309.90	373.20
Ea Additional	78.80	143.40	198.05	246.80	294.20
THREE YARD	114.10	215.30	303.60	378.90	462.90
Ea Additional	101.20	193.80	277.60	361.70	441.40
FOUR YARD	206.85	396.25	568.40	723.30	863.20
Ea Additional	189.60	370.35	542.50	706.20	839.55
CHARGES	FOR DRO	P BOX SE	RVICE		•
	TINGOME	A CIMIED		COMP	A CIMITATO

	UNCOMPACTED		COMPACTED	
BOX SIZE	Single Service	Additional (Exchange Service)	Single Service	
TWENTY YARD THIRTY YARD FORTY YARD	61.20 86.20 106.40	57.00 82.10 103.00	88.40 122.25 149.20	

Section 2: Inasmuch as it is necessary for the health and safety of the people of the City of Sherwood that garbage disposal service within the city be on a financially stabilized basis with proper rates without delay, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall take effect on the first day of the calendar month next following its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED:

By the Council by unanimous vote of all Council members present, after being read by caption three times this  $\underline{r3}$  day of September, 1978.

ally Dlankenbaker Recorder - City of Sherwood

APPROVED: By the Mayor, this 13 day of September, 1978.

Mayor - City of Sherwood